FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 05-11-2000



101353260

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patentsyand Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type 4.19.00				
Tubility po	Conveyance Type			
X New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #				
	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name The Tribune Company	Month Day Year 12/27/1999			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	ion Florida			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name The Tribune Company Holdi				
Name The Tribune Company Holdi	195, 116.			
DBA/AKA/TA				
DDAIARATA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 333 East Franklin Street				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Richmond	Virg <b>i</b> nia 23219			
Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is			
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Delaware				
FOR (	OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002070 FRAME: 0036** 

	PROCESSES AND STATE OF THE STAT				
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B	Page 2	2		S. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office
Domestic R	epresentative Name a	nd Address	Enter for the first	Receiving Party	only.
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	***				
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	ent Name and Addres	SS Area Code and Te	elephone Number $\frac{2}{2}$	02-776-2929	
Name	Mitchell H. Stabbe	, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Dow, Lohnes & Albe	rtson, PLLC			
Address (line 2)	1200 New Hampshire	Avenue, N.W.			
Address (line 3)	Suite 800				
Address (line 4)	Washington, D.C.	20036			
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen		ched conveyance o	locument #	1
	Application Number(s Trademark Application Number	•	* *	h-u-man-A	onal numbers attached
	emark Application Number			stration Numbe	• • •
75/482,020	<del></del>		2177818	1975341	896938
75/791,87			1791113	1448453	2299013
75/736,09			1987724	898333	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 12					
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amoun	t for Properties Lis	sted (37 CFR 3.41	): <b>\$</b> 315.00	
Method o	f Payment: En	closed X De	posit Account		

**Signature** 

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002070 FRAME: 0037

**Date Signed** 

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Tribune Company ("Assignor"), a Florida corporation, located at 202 South Parker Street, Tampa, Florida 33606, is the owner of the following marks (the "Marks"):

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. Number	Date of Reg.
DISCOVER TAMPA BAY	2,177,818	August 4, 1998
FLORIDA BRIDES	1,791,113	August 31, 1993
TAMPA BAY ONLINE (Supplemental Register)	1,987,724	July 16, 1996
TAMPA BAY ONLINE and DESIGN	1,975,341	May 21, 1996
TAMPA BAY TIMES	1,448,453	July 21, 1987
THE TAMPA TIMES (Stylized)	0898,333	September 8, 1970
THE TAMPA TRIBUNE	0896,938	August 18, 1970
TRIB VANTAGE	2,299,013	December 7, 1999
<u>Mark</u>	Serial Number	Date Filed
BAYLIFE'S AT HOME	75/482,020	May 8, 1998
FLORIDA BRIDES	75/791,874	August 30, 1999
IT'S GOOD TO KNOW	75/736,094	June 22, 1999
PAY DAY TAMPA BAY	75/482,021	May 8, 1998

WHEREAS, The Tribune Company Holdings, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, located at 333 East Franklin Street, Richmond, Virginia 23219, desires to acquire said Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, effective as of December 27, 1999.

THE TRIBUNE COMPANY

Ву:\_\_\_\_\_

George L. Mahoney Secretary

DCLIB01:1247582-1|06447.0040

### Dow. Lohnes & Albertson, PLLC 1200 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W., SUITE 800

Washington, D.C. 20036 (202) 776-2000

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

6 ORIGINAL DOCUMENT IS PRINTED ON CHEMICAL REACTIVE RAPER & HAS A MICROPRINTED BORDER 6

15-122 00480

April 19, 2000

Pay: Three hundred fifteen and 00/100\*

\*\*\*315.00\*\*\*

**VOID AFTER 6 MONTHS** 

A trafmas

Check #:

Check Date:

Date:

TWO SIGNATURES REQUIRED FOR AMOUNTS OVER \$5,000.00

11 THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS ODCIMENT INCLUDES AN ARTIFICIAL WATERMARK - HOLD AT AN ANGLE TO VIEW . 8 #O96646# #1054001220#2066700434109#

Matter

0040

Payee: Vendor ID:

Inv#

PAY

TO THE ORDER OF:

**Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks** 

7138

CRMP20419001Apr 19/00

Inv Date

Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks

G/L Acct

Client

06447

**Narrative** VENDOR: Assistant Commissioner of

Trademarks; INVOICE#: CRMP20419001; DATE: 04/19/2000 - Filing fee.

Invoice Totals:

96646

**Amount** 

Apr 19/00

Inv Total

315.00 315.00

\$315.00 \$315.00

SF5001-1

foll	owing:		
	New Application		Extension of Time to File
	Filing Fee \$		
_	Specimens #		Notice of Opposition
_	•		Amendment to Allege Use
	Response to Office Action Dated		Statement of Use
	Request to Corrected Filing Receipt		Section 8 Affidavit
	Renewal (Sections 8 and 9)		Section 15 Affidavit
,		$\overline{\mathbf{X}}$	Other Recordation of 12 Assignments
App I	licant/ Registrant: <u>Fr: The Tribune Co</u> n	npany	To: The Tribune Company Holdings, Inc.
Mar	k		
	RN:		lass:
D.4.			06447.0040

The U.S. Patent & Trademark Office date stamp received hereon acknowledges receipt of the

## DOW, LOHNES & ALBERTSON, PLIC

MITCHELL H. STABBE DIRECT DIAL 202-776-2929 mstabbe@dlalaw.com

#### WASHINGTON, D.C.

I200 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVENUE, N.W. - SUITE 800 - WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036-6802
TELEPHONE 202-776-2000 - FACSIMILE 202-776-2222

ONE RAVINIA DRIVE - SUITE 1600 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30346-2108 TELEPHONE 770-901-8800 FACSIMILE 770-901-8874

April 19, 2000

## **VIA HAND DELIVERY**

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks Assignment Division BOX ASSIGNMENT – FEE 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway Crystal Gateway 4 3rd Floor Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Re:

Recordation of 12 Assignments

Assignor:

The Tribune Company

Assignee:

The Tribune Company Holdings, Inc.

#### Dear Madam:

Enclosed is a Recordation Form Cover Sheet to record the assignments of the following registrations and applications from The Tribune Company to The Tribune Company Holdings, Inc:

DISCOVER TAMPA BAY	2,177,818
FLORIDA BRIDES	1,791,113
TAMPA BAY ONLINE	1,987,724
(Supplemental Register)	
TAMPA BAY ONLINE	1,975,341
and DESIGN	
TAMPA BAY TIMES	1,448,453
THE TAMPA TIMES (Stylized)	0898,333
THE TAMPA TRIBUNE	0896,938
TRIB VANTAGE	2,299,013
BAYLIFE'S AT HOME	75/482,020
FLORIDA BRIDES	75/791,874
IT'S GOOD TO KNOW	75/736,094
PAY DAY TAMPA BAY	75/482,021

A check in the amount of \$315.00 to cover the filing fees is also enclosed.

Assistant Commissioner For Trademarks April 19, 2000 Page 2

Please record the assignments and forward the formal Notice of Recordation of Assignment to me. Should any questions arise concerning this filing, please contact me.

Very truly yours,

Mitchell H. Stabbe

MHS/chs

Enclosures: Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Assignments Check (\$315.00)

cc w/encl:

Julie Clinton Quinn, Esq. (Law Office 107)

Amy Lohr, Esq. (Law Office 107)

Teresa M. Rupp, Esq. (Law Office 110)

Kevin Brandon, Esq.

Ki-Min Sung

## **CERTIFICATE OF DELIVERY**

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited via courier for hand-delivery in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, Assignment Division, **BOX ASSIGNMENT - FEE**, 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Crystal Gateway 4, 3rd Floor Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513, on April 19, 2000.

Mitchell H. Stabbe

DCLIB01:1249025-1|06447.0040

**RECORDED: 04/19/2000**